FMC

— LAW —

March 10, 2012
VIA E-MAIL

To the Parties Listed on Schedule “A”

Dear Sirs:

Fraser Milner Casgrain e
15TH Floor, Bankers Court
850 - 2ND Street SW
Calgary, AB, Canada T2r ors

MAIN 403 268 7000
FAX 403 268 3100

David W. Mann
David.Mann@FMC-Law.com
DIRECT 403 268 7097

File No.: 549362-1

RE: In the Matter of the Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act (“CCAA”) and the
Unity Builders Group of Companies (collectively, “UBG”), Action No. 1201-05843

(the “Action”)

Further to the Application of the Unity Builders Group for protection under the
Companies' Creditors Arrangement Act, RSC 1985, ¢ C-36 (“CCAA"), heard by Honourable
Justice K.M. Horner on May 9, 2012, please find enclosed for service upon you the

following filed materials:

1. Originating Application;

2. Affidavit of Robert Friesen, sworn May 8;

3. CCAA Initial Order; and

4. Consent to Appointment of Ernst & Young inc. as Monitor.

We trust the foregoing to be in order.

Yours very truly,
Fraser Milner Casgrain LLp

David W. Mann
Partner
DWM/hac

Enclosure
c: UBG Group — Attn: Robert Friesen

MONTREAL OTTAWA TORONTO EDMONTON CALGARY VANCOUVER

6860529_1|CALDOCS

fmc-law.com



SCHEDULE “A”

SERVICE LIST

Fraser Milner Casgrain LLp

Page 2

CURRENT TO MAY 10, 2012

Service Recipient

Telephone

Recipient Status

Norton Rose

Suite 3700, 400 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4H2

Tel: 403 267-8222

Fax: 403 264-5973

Kevin Barr
kevin.barr@nortonrose.com

403 267-8142

Counsel for TD Commercial Banking

Davis LLP

Livingston Place
1000 - 250 2nd St SW
Calgary AB T2P 0C1
Tel: 403 296-4470
Fax: 403 296-4474

Larry Robinson, Q.C.
larry.robinson@davis.ca

403 698-8715

Counsel for Alberta Treasury Branches

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Centennial Place, East Tower 1900,
520 - 3rd Avenue S.W. Calgary AB
T2P OR3

Tel: 403 232-9500

Fax: 403 266-1395

Josef Kruger, Q.C.
jkruger@blg.com

403 232-9563

Counsel for Bank of Montreal

Borden Ladner Gervais LLP
Centennial Place, East Tower 1900,
520 - 3rd Avenue S.W. Calgary AB
T2P OR3

Tel: 403 232-9500

Fax: 403 266-1395

Andrew K. Maciag, Q.C.
amaciag@blg.com

403 232-9608

Counsel for Firm Capital Corporation
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Service Recipient

Telephone

Recipient Status

Bennett Jones LLP
4500 Bankers Hall East
855 2nd Street SW
Calgary AB T2P 4K7
Tel: 403 298-3100
Fax: 403 265-7219

Chris D. Simard
simardc@bennettjones.com

403 298-4485

Counsel for the Monitor

Norton Rose

Suite 3700, 400 3rd Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 4H2

Tel: 403 267-8222

Fax: 403 264-5973

A.J. Bowler
aaron.bowler@nortonrose.com

403 267-8212

Counsel for TD Commercial Banking

Brownlee LLP

2000 Watermark Tower
530 — 8th Avenue S.W.
Calgary AB T2P 3S8

Tel: 403 232-8300
Fax: 403 232-8408

Mark Henderson
mhenderson@brownleelaw.com

403 260-1479

Counsel for Canada |ICI Capital
Corporation

Miles Davison LLP

1600 Bow Valley Square i
205 — 5" Avenue S.W.
Calgary AB T2P 2V7

Tel: 403 298-0333

Fax: 403 263-6840

Susan L. Robinson Burns, Q.C.
sburns@milesdavison.com

403 298-0359

Counsel for Canadian Western Bank
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Service Recipient Telephone Recipient Status
Gowling Lafleur Henderson LLP Counsel for The Bank of Nova Scotia
1400, 700 — 2 Street S.W.
Calgary AB T2P 4V5

Tel: 403 298-1000
Fax: 403 263-9193

Jeffrey Oliver 403 298-1818
Jeffrey.Oliver@gowlings.com

Ernst & Young Inc.
1000-440 2 Avenue SW
Calgary AB T2P 5E9
Tel: 403 290-4100

Fax: 403 233-8688

Robert Taylor

bob.taylor@ca.ey.com 403 233-7112
Neil Honess

neil.honess@ca.ey.com 403 206-0843
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